502732198 03/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2778804

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KEITH KINTZLEY			02/25/2014	
AREN JANSEN			02/19/2014	
KENNETH CHURCH			03/12/2014	
HYNEK HERMANSKY			02/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	THE JC	OHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	3400 N	ORTH CHARLES STREET		
City:	BALTIN	BALTIMORE		
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21218			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13926659	_	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA		successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	13926659 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 414-277-5000	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to	13926659 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 414-277-5000 s8s@quarles.com	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	13926659 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 414-277-5000	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to	13926659 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 414-277-5000 s8s@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to	13926659 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 414-277-5000 s8s@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to	13926659 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 414-277-5000 s8s@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to	13926659 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 414-277-5000 s8s@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 114825.00027 - C12357	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to	13926659 o the e-mail address first; if that is un 414-277-5000 s8s@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 114825.00027 - C12357 JACK M. COOK	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA be sent to	13926659 the e-mail address first; if that is un 414-277-5000 s8s@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 114825.00027 - C12357 JACK M. COOK /Jack M. COOK 03/21/2014	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to : : : : : : : : : :	13926659 b the e-mail address first; if that is un 414-277-5000 s8s@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 114825.00027 - C12357 JACK M. COOK /Jack M. COOK 03/21/2014 ge1.tif	successful, it will be sent via	

source=As_Filed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032492 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: *System and Method for Efficient Signal Processing to Identify and Understand Speech* under U.S. Application No. 13/926,659, filed June 25, 2013, and

WHEREAS, THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY (hereafter referred to as Company), a Maryland corporation having a place of business at 3400 NORTH CHARLES STREET, BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21218 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrants that they have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenants that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Signature:	1010	STATE OF:MARYLAND
Name:	Keith Kintzley	COUNTY OF:
Address:	-045 Sottonwood Drive 10G	Lockleven Dr.
	Severna Park, MD 21146	KRK
Date:	Feb. 25, 2014	-100/14
Signature:		STATE OF: MARYLAND
Name:	Aren Jansen	
Address:	9605 Longview Dr.	
	Ellicott City, MD 21042	
Date:		

11 11

1/2

114825.00027 - C12357_P12357-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: *System and Method for Efficient Signal Processing to Identify and Understand Speech* under U.S. Application No. 13/926,659, filed June 25, 2013, and

WHEREAS, THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY (hereafter referred to as Company), a Maryland corporation having a place of business at 3400 NORTH CHARLES STREET, BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21218 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrants that they have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenants that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Signature:_	
Name:	Keith Kintzley
Address:	845 Cottonwood Drive
	Severna Park, MD 21146
Date:	
Signature:	A
Name:	Aren Jansen
Address:	9605 Longview Dr.
	Ellicott City, MD 21042
Date:	2/19/14

STATE OF: <u>MARYLAND</u>
COUNTY OF:

STATE OF: MARYLAND COUNTY OF: Howard

\24833120_1

1/2

PATENT REEL: 032492 FRAME: 0393

114825.00027 - C12357_P12357-01

Signature: Name:	Hunot Hormonoly
Nome.	Hynek Hermansky
Address:	3811 Canterbury Rd., Apt. 904
	Baltimore, MD 21218
Date:	

STATE OF:MARYLAND	
COUNTY OF: BALTIMORE	

Signature:__ / Name:__ Kenneth Church Address:_ 114 N. Highland Pl. Groton-on-Hudson, NY 10502 Date:

STATE OF: NEW YORK COUNTY OF: Wester acto

Signature:	timany)
Name:	Hynek Hermansky
Address:	3811 Canterbury Rd., Apt. 904
	Baltimore, MD 21218
Date: For,	20,2014

STATE OF:	MARYLAND
COUNTY OF:	BALTIMORE

Name:	Kenneth Church
Address:	114 N. Highland Pl.
	Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10502

STATE OF:	NEW YORK
COUNTY OF:	

\24833120_1

.

RECORDED: 03/21/2014